County of Prince Edward
Board of Supervisors

Agenda Summary
Meeting Date: January 12, 2010
Item No.: 18-f
Department: Commissioner of Revenue
Staff Contact: Beverly M. Booth
Issue: Consent Agenda — Erroneous Assessment

Summary: See the attached Certificate of Refund submitted to the Board by the Commissioner of
Revenue.

Attachments: Certificate of Refund — Dunn Brothers Development ($2,075.05-Real Estate)

Recommendation:  Approval.

Motion Campbell Fore Gantt
Second Jones McKay Simpson
Wilck Wiley




Office of the Commissioner of the Revenue
Prince Edward County

Certificate for Refund of Local Taxes Erroneously Assessed ghd Paid

Date: _Decewber 30, 2009

Pay To: _punn Brothers levelopment LLG

Address: 11733 Eggbornsville Road

Cuipepper VA 22701

Total
Refund: _ $2.075.05

The above named taxpayer has duly filed application for the refund of
Local Taxes assessed by the said Commissioner of the Revenue for the
County of Prince Edward as follows:

Subject of Penalty/ Total
Taxation Year Page Line Value Interest Taxes
Real Estate 2006 322 9 $176,600  §185.43 $1,068.43
Real EState 2007 323 6 $176,600 - ~0- $1,006.62

The foregoing assessment(s), having been paid and on evidence
submitted, it is adjudged that the foregoing assessment(s) is/are erroneous
for the following reason(s): Transterred in error will supplement correct owner.

Subject of Penalty/

Taxation Year Value Taxes Interest Total Refund
Real Estate 2006 $176,600 $883.00 $185.43 $1,068.43  $1,068.43
Real Estate 2007  $176,600 $1006.62. =04 $1,006.62  $1,006.62

Pursuant to Section 58,1-3981, Code of Virginia, | do hereby certify that
the foregoing certificate for refund is correct to the best of my knowiedge

and belief: ‘
Commisé@ner of the Revenue

| do hereby approve the foregoing certificate for refund:

A

Attorney for the Commeonwealth

According to the foregoing certificate of refund as submitted by the
Commissioner of the Revenue and approved by the Attorney for the
Commonweaith, it is adjudged that the taxpayer is entitled to a refund in
the amount of the difference between the taxes assessed and paid and the
taxes which should have been assessed and paid, and that the Treasurer
of this County is hereby directed to refund to

Duon Brothers Development LLC the excess taxes paid in the amount of

$ 2,075.05 .

By order of the Board of Supervisors:

Date Clerk, Board of Supervisors



